Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greg W Barnes	09/28/2006
Eileen F Horbury	09/28/2006
Eric W Jacobs	09/28/2006
Kenneth J Buckman	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation	
Street Address:	6900 Main Street	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06405-0847	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11536128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: nmcmahon@ogrp.com
Correspondent Name: Charles N.J. Ruggiero
Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0003106USU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward L. McMahon

PATENT REEL: 018319 FRAME: 0213

500157640

4 840 00

Total Attachments: 4 source=003106usu-assignment#page1.tif source=003106usu-assignment#page2.tif source=003106usu-assignment#page3.tif

source=003106usu-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018319 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Greg W. BARNES**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 515 Higgins Road, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 and **Eileen F. HORBURY**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 44 Lacey Road, Bethany, Connecticut 06524-3021, and **Eric W. JACOBS**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 249 Winthrop Drive, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, and **Kenneth J. BUCKMAN**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 90 Cherry Hill Road, Branford, Connecticut 06405-0847, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATIC DUAL ROTOR SPEED CONTROL FOR HELICOPTERS

hereby assign to SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 6900 Main Street, Stratford, Connecticut 06615 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018319 FRAME: 0215 agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	28 SEPTEMBER, 2006	D. M. BABA
		D 1 10 Land 181 DADE

Date:	9/28	, 2006	Thelian Jones
Date.		, , 2000	Witness Signature

Shelia Jones
Witness Printed Name
7344 N. 162 D. C.
Witness Address
Dalm Beach Gardens
FC 33418

Date:	28 Sept	, 2006	By: Eileen F. HORBURY	
Date:	28 Sept	, 2006	/k	_
			HILL RO	
Date:	28 Septemb	<u>, 2</u> , 2006	By: Eric W. JACOBS	
Date:	28 Sept.	, 2006	/h	_
		Witness A	Hac Ro	

Page 3 of 4

Date:	28 Sept.	, 2006	Kuntt & Bush
	/		By: Kenneth J. BUCKMAN

Date: 28 September, 2006
Witness Signature

Eric W. Jacobs
Witness Printed Name
249 Winthrop Drive
Witness Address
Cheshire, CT 06410
,